The 2000 (Winter/Spring) U.S. Masters National Indoor Invitational Diving Championships
were held at Palo Alto College, San Antonio, Texas, May 5-7 ,2000. Stan Randall, meet
director. Approximately 42 divers participated.

MEN'S EVENTS WE 1 Meter 3 Meter Tower

30-34/30-39 TWR

Ron Kontura, Jr. IL 1. 491.75 1. 536.15 3. 238.80

Mike Schuerger OH 2. 359.55 2. 325.85 4. 195.80

35-39/30-39 TWR

R. Scott Smith CA 1. 509.55 1. 576.50 1. 306.00

Eric Bomberger PA 2. 475.25 2. 554.25 2. 260.70

40-44/40-49 TWR

David Cotton CA 1. 391.95 2. 430.00 1. 230.85

Michael Dehn FL 2. 372.20 1. 446.25 2. 227.30

45-49/40-49 TWR

Steve Greymorning MT 1. 341.00 1. 358.10 -——=

50-54/50-59 TWR

Rick Winters TX 1. 320.30 1. 294.50 1. 196.05

Feodor Zakharenko UKR 2. 295.75 —-—= 3. 189.10

55-59/50-59 TWR

Richard Blough OH 1. 307.90 1. 322.45 2. 190.10

60-64/60-69 TWR

Peter DiCroce FL 1. 318.70 2. 251.05 1. 191.85%

John Deininger WA 2. 283.00 1. 287.45 2. 155.25

Volker Zumbroich WA 3. 205.40 3. 202.95 6. 100.30

Andy Williams FL 4, 176.25 4, 133.35 5. 101.30

65-69/60-69 TWR

Mel Nash PA 1. 268.95 1. 275.85 4., 102.65

Felix Grossman CA 2. 229.40 2. 269.85 -

Bob Savoy MA 3. 191.65 - 3. 119.20

70-74/70-79 TWR

John Conner FL 1. 239.80 1. 262.55 -

Chuck Robison CA 2. 222.65 2. 212.60 2. 104.35

Bob Sherman CA 3. 185.75 3. 212.00 1. 122.00

Dick Brunoehler IN 4. 139.59 4. 167.90 —-——=

75-79/70-79 TWR

Bert Williams CA 1. 176.65 1. 215.15 -

Al Palmer NY 2. 165.20 2. 159.30 —-——=

Les Gibian NY 3. 135.70 - -

80-84/80-89 TWR

Dal Stauffer CA 1. 150.50 1. 165.10 1. 81.30
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Grand Masters I (#)
Ron Kontura, Jr.
Michael Schuerger

Grand Masters III (#)
John Deininger
Richard Blough

Rick Winters

Peter DiCroce

Feodor Zakharenko

Grand Masters V (#)
Dal Stauffer

#= GMI thru GMV
specifics. Note:

*=American meet

(format:
GM is strictly a US/American event. No world records.

record;

Grand Masters II

1. 310.95 Eric Bomberger 1. 345.

2. 228.70 R. Scott Smith 2. 338.
David Cotton 3. 284.
Michael Dehn 4. 274.
Steve Greymorning 5. 255.
Grand Masters IV

1. 271.40 John Conner 1. 232.

2. 265.95 Mel Nash 2. 225.

3. 242.25 Chuck Robison 3. 207.

4. 237.20 Bert Williams 4. 202.

5. 188.20 Bob Savoy 5. 188.

1. 187.55

6 dives, any level--3 vol./5.8 1lmt, 3 w/o lmt.

**=American/World Record.
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WOMEN'S EVENTS
21-24/21-29 TWR
Heather Shoaf
Erin Thomas

35-39/30-39 TWR
Jennifer Mangum
Bonnie Wallace
Marnie Young
Julie Black

40-44/40-49 TWR
Mitzi Mathews

Joan Chalkley
Debbie Albert

Lori Hillman Travis

45-49/40-49 TWR
Lori Ware Smith
Anne Fitzgerald
Donna Killion

55-59/50-59 TWR
Deborah Mynatt

65-69/60-69 TWR
Ibone Bel'g'tia

75-79/70-79 TWR
Betty Christian
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3 Meter
1. 339.35
2. 260.65
1. 439.70
2. 396.95
3. 366.20
3. 347.80
2. 351.00
1. 353.30
4. 301.05
2. 355.50
1. 370.80
3. 311.10
1. 200.20
1. 302.00
1. 171.15
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Grand Masters I (#)
Heather Shoaf 1. 215.80
Grand Masters IV (#)
Ibone Belauteguigoitia 1. 242.45

#= GMI thru GMV (see notation above).
American meet record. **=new American/World record.

*=New

Grand Masters II (#
Jennifer Mangum
Marnie Young

Lori H. Travis

Lori Ware Smith
Mitzi Mathews
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Synchronized Diving

MEN

MEN

MEN

Women

Women

Mixed

21-34
Joe Chauncey/Mike Schuerger

35-49
David Cotton/Rick Winters

50-64
Richard Blough/John Conner
Michael Dehn/Peter DiCroce

35-49
Jennifer Mangum/Bonnie Wallace
Lori Ware-Smith/Donna Killion

50-64
Ibone Bel'g'tia/Deborah Mynatt
Mitzi Mathews/Betty Christian

Pairs 21-34

Mixed

Erin Thomas/Mike Schuerger

Pairs 35-49

Mixed

David Cotton/Jennifer Mangum
Rick Winters/Marnie Young

Pairs 50-64

Mixed

John Conner/Bonnie Wallace
John Deininger/Mitzi Mathews
Bob Savoy/Lori Ware-Smith
Pairs 65+

Chuck Robison/Ibone Belausteguigoitia

1. 151.10
1. 199.50
1. 165.05
2. 114.60
1. 223.65
2. 197.85
1. 123.20
2. 111.65
1. 145.70
1. 235.15
2. 168.05
1. 169.85
2. 2?27

3. 145.50
1. 134.20

Results of the Clown Diving Event:

1. Peter DiCroce 95.50 points
2. Ron Kontura 94.00 points (tie)
David Cotton 94.00 points (tie)
3. Ibone Bel'g'tia 81.00 points (tie)
Bonnie Wallace 81.00 points (tie)

4. Marnie Young 79.00 points
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